Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)



T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): AKTIEBOLAGET ELECTROLUX	2. Name and address of redewing perty(ies) Name: LAVATEC AG DECEMPER Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Street AddressWannengenkerstrasse 53001 City: Her1bronn State: Germany Zip: 74078
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🎑 No	Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: October 2, 2000	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) att	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 951,871 1,653,467 ached Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:_Jeffrey J. Sopko Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$65,00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 526 Superior Avenue East Suite 1200	8. Deposit account number:
City: Cleveland State: Ohio Zip: 44114	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document. Jeffrey J. Sopko Name of Person Signing	

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 DP 25.00 DP

M.18-01

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE DESIGNATION

LAVATEC AG hereby appoints the law firm of Pearne & Gordon LLP, 526 Superior Avenue East, Cleveland, Ohio 44114-1484, as its DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE. Pearne & Gordon LLP, residing at the above-mentioned address, is authorized and designated to be served process and notice of proceedings affecting LAVATEC AG trademark applications and registrations.

951871

TRADEMARK REEL: 002318 FRAME: 0829

ASSIGNMENT UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

This Assignment effective September 30, 2000, from

AKTIEBOLAGET ELECTROLUX, a Swedish corporation, with its principal place of business at S:t Göransgatan 143 Stockholm, Sweden ('Electrolux'), to

LAVATEC AG, a German corporation, with offices at Wannenaeckerstrasse 53, 74078 Heilbronn, Germany ("Lavatec").

RECITALS:

- (A) Electrolux has adopted and used in its business and is the owner in the United States of the trademarks, the registrations therefor and the applications for registrations therefor listed in the attached Schedule (the "Marks"); and
- (B) Electrolux has agreed, to sell, assign and transfer the Marks to Lavatec.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Electrolux does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Lavatec all interest which Electrolux may have acquired, in and to the Marks, including the right to sue for past infringement thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Marks.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Aktiebolaget Electrolux has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representatives as of the day and year first above written.

А	T	r=	c	т.

William G. E. Jacobs

AKTIEBOLAGET ELECTROLUX (publ.)

Olle Wallen

STATE OF OHIO

SS

COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA

On this 2d day of October, 2000, before me personally came Olle Wallén and William G. E. Jacobs, to me known, who, being duly swom, depose and say that they executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of the corporation described therein with authority to do so; and that they signed their names thereto as a free act.

Nótary Public

Marianne C. Cowdin Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires Feb. 2, 2005

ASSIG-US-TM-LAVATEC-11 Page 1of 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002318 FRAME: 0830

29-SEP-00

ASSIGNMENT UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE (RENEWAL)	CLASS
WASHEX	951,871	30 JAN 73 (03)	Intl. 7
WASHEX & Design	1,653,467	13 AUG 91 (01)	Intl. 7

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

TRADEMARK APPLN. NO. FILE DATE CLASS

NONE

ASSIG-US-TM-LAVATEC-11 Page 20f 2 29-SEP-00

RECORDED: 06/18/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002318 FRAME: 0831